Purchaser after scrutinizing title documents of respective survey number and after satisfying 
himself/herself/themselves about the title of the Vendor to the Schedule A Property has/have offered to purchase 
Schedule B Property for a total consideration of Rs. 19,72,500/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Seventy Two 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) @ Rs. 1315/- Per Sft,  

WHEREAS, the Vendor and Purchaser/s have mutually agreed to certain terms and conditions in this regard 
which now desire to reduce the same in to writing, hence this Agreement: 

NOW  THIS AGREEMENT TO SELL WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS: